

Drugs Tender no.1- Queries/Suggestions raised during Pre-Bid Meeting held on 13.08.14

SI No	Queries raised by bidders	Drug Code	Drug Name	Unit	Decision
1	It is suggested to have price of these drugs per 100 ml or per k calorie because different manufacturers are having different unit of Bottle/k calorie.	MC017	Amino Acid Glass Bottle contain Amino Acid 6 gm, Nitrogen 0.929, Essential Amino Acid 51%, Non-Essential Amino Acid 49%, BCCA 22.6%, Carbohydrate 5% - Inj.	200 ml bottle	Rate of 100 ml is to given pack size can be 200ml/500ml
		MC018	Amino-acid 10% (Essential)- IVF	200 ml bottle	rates asked for per 100 ml and supply as per manufacturer's packing
		MC019	Amino-acid 5% - IVF	250 ml bottle	rates asked for per 100 ml and supply as per manufacturer's packing
		MC204	Fat Emulsion 30% IVF	250 ml bottle	rates asked for per 100 ml and supply as per manufacturer's packing
		MC205	Fat Emulsion 30% IVF	333 ml bottle	Item removed.
		MC344	Omega 3 Fatty Acid IVF	50 ml	new item of 100 ml also added

Drugs Tender no.1- Queries/Suggestions raised during Pre-Bid Meeting held on 13.08.14

SI No	Queries raised by bidders	Drug Code	Drug Name	Unit	Decision
		MC431	TPN (Total Parenteral Nutrition) Including Carbohydrates + Proteins + Fats Solution	2000 ml	rate per 1000 k cal
2	Specifications of Drug code MC002, 011, 415 belong to one company only. We request you to review it.	MC002	A Low foaming solution enzymatic detergent with Sodium tetraborate decahydrate as cleanser and with rust inhibitors used for manual as well as automated system containing Protease, lipase, amylase and cellulose. Solution		MC002 - Blue colour removed and pack size of 3.8 L replaced with pack size of 2-5 L, price asked for per litre.
		MC011	Aldehyde free surface & Environment Disinfectant Contact time : 10-15 Min. Qctyl Decyl Dimethyl Ammonium Chloride : 6%-7% Dioctyl dimethyl ammonium chloride - 2% - 4% Didecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride - 3% -5% Alkyl Dimethyl benzyl ammonium chloride 8.68% - Solution		MC011- NO change
		MC415	Surgical hand wash didecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride 1 gm propanol 40gm - Solution		MC415- no change
3	We request you to allow us to quote slightly different strengths for the Combination of Drug code MC015, 077, 177 and 298.	MC015 MC077 MC177 MC298			no change

Drugs Tender no.1- Queries/Suggestions raised during Pre-Bid Meeting held on 13.08.14

SI No	Queries raised by bidders	Drug Code	Drug Name	Unit	Decision
4	We request you include Insulin Lispro in list of Pharmaceuticals for tender.				Rapid acting Insulin added
5	We request you to amend the packing of MC449 from 10x10 to 14x2 as this is the product packing generally available in market	MC449	Vildagliptin 50mg		14x2 pack size changed in place of 10x10 packing accordingly quantity revised.
6	We request you to exempt three year Market standing certificate for drug code MC063, 125, 368 and 369 as we are having only two year market standing for these drugs	MC063, MC125, MC368 MC369			Not accepted
7	We request you to amend the specification of MC207 as - 60 mg elemental iron in place of 65 mg and enteric coating should also be mentioned.	MC207	Ferrous Sulphate 200 mg (Equivalent To 60 mg Elemental Iron) tab.		Accepted As per EDL Ferrous Sulphate Tab. 200mg (equivalent to 60mg elemental iron)10x10 (as sulphate) with enteric coating.
8	We request you to amend the specification of Drug code MC060- Vial in place of Pen. MC257- should be clubbed with insulin cartridge.				MC060- accepted with new item and half quantity of penMC257- Item may be removed as no cartridge. Committee may decide.

Drugs Tender no.1- Queries/Suggestions raised during Pre-Bid Meeting held on 13.08.14

SI No	Queries raised by bidders	Drug Code	Drug Name	Unit	Decision
9	MC037- It should be capsule in place of tablet	MC037	Ampicillin 500 mg cap		Accepted
10	MC069- It should be 1.25 mg		Bromhexine HCL 4mg, Guaiphenesin 50mg, terbutaline Sulphate 1.25 mg/5ml Syrup		Accepted
19	MC097, 098, 099, 172, 173, 296, 331, 332, 388, 393, 399- Quantity is too high				MC097, 98, 99, 172, 173, 332, 388,393,399 quantity reduced. MC331 as RC available till June 15
20	MC129- the strength mentioned is not available in market	MC129	Chlorpheniramine 2 mg Tab		Typographical error of 2.0 mg written as 25 mg
21	MC059 & 060- Reusable Insulin is economical so should be revised.				MC059 item removed and reusable item is added as MC463.
22	MC060- Monocomponent Insulin Glargine should be asked in place of present specification.				Item Deleted
23	There should not be deduction of VAT component while making payment.				No change
24	Payment should only be made through RTGS/NEFT				No Change

Drugs Tender no.1- Queries/Suggestions raised during Pre-Bid Meeting held on 13.08.14

SI No	Queries raised by bidders	Drug Code	Drug Name	Unit	Decision
25	Supply delivery period should be increased to 75 days for all drugs.				Only for Injectable 60 days rest as it is.
26	Tender clause related to return of unutilized goods should be removed.				No change as it is by mutual consent
27	In Insulin products, penfill word should be amended as pen and unit should be changed to 3ml pen from Vial.				Products amendment done.
28	For MC015 & 298, equivalent composition should be allowed and for MC177 combination should be amended as Dicyclomine 10mg + Dimethicone 40mg	MC177	Dicyclomine 10mg + Dimethicone 40mg		Accepted
29	MC452, Biotin content should be amended to 260 mcg as our combination offers 30 month's shelf life.	MC452	Vit. B1 10mg, Vit. B2 10mg, Vit. B6 3mg, Vit. B12 15mcg, Niacinamide 100mg, Calcium Panthenol 50mg, Folic acid 1.5mg, Vit. C 150mg, Biotin 100 mcg. Or more Tab		Biotin 100mcg or more
30	MC449 is an imported product and only one company i.e. Novartis is importing the drug while other two companies are only marketing the product after agreement with Novartis. We request you to allow all marketing companies to participate in tender process.				Only certified manufacturers and importers are allowed.

Drugs Tender no.1- Queries/Suggestions raised during Pre-Bid Meeting held on 13.08.14

SI No	Queries raised by bidders	Drug Code	Drug Name	Unit	Decision
31	For MC324 & MC354, Unit should be amended to 200 ml				MC324 not accepted for MC354 pack size of 100 to 200 ml
32	For MC045, unit should be amended as 1 ml Amp and for MC269 unit should be amended to 5 ml amp				MC045 changed and MC269 - no Change
33	For MC288 & 289, 4% and 20mg/ml both are mentioned, please clarify.	MC288 MC289	Lignocaine 4%		4 % is kept.
34	For MC287, Adrenaline content should be amended as 0.01mg				Adrenaline changed to 0.005 mg

NOTE:- All such bidders who have submitted their bids online prior to issuance of this amendment are requested to **resubmit** their bids, Irrespective the fact that the changes made vide this amendment are relevant to them or not. Failure to comply shall lead to rejection of such pre submitted bids.